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To

The Public Relations Officer

University of Allahabad, Prayagraj

Madam,

UNIVERSITY OF ALLAHABAD
Prayagraj- 211002, U.P. ( India)

Date: 05/0 4-/ 2024 -

Kindly make arrangement for publication of the following news in various news paper in
favour of students free of charge and obli ge.

Programme of PG(Geography) 2"'& 4" Semester Examination 2023-2024

(Theory and Practical)
Time: 11.00 AM-02:00 PM

Date Day Class Paper Details _|

01.05.2024 Wednesday | Semester Il | Paper | Advanced Climatology(GEO-504)
(Theory)

02.05.2024 Thursday Semester IV | Paper | Environmental Geography (GEO-510)
(Theory) .

03.05.2024 Friday semester Il | Paper Il | Urban Geography (GEO- 505)
(Theory)

04.05.2024 Saturday Semester IV | Paper Il Political Geography (GEO-511)
(Theory)

06.05.2024 Monday Semester Il | Paper Il | Population Geography (GEO-506)
(Theory)

07.05.2024 Tuesday Semester IV | Paper lll | Urban & Regional Planning (GEO-512)
(Theory)

08.05.2024 Wednesday | Semester || Paper IV | East Asia (GED-553)
(Theory) West Asia (GED-554)

09.05.2024 Thursday Semester IV | Paper IV | West Europe (GEO-557)
(Theory) East Europe (GEDO-558)

13.05.2024 Monday Semester Il | Paper V Lab Work

14.05.2024 Tuesday (Practical) Field Work & Viva-Voce

16.05.2024 Thursday Semester IV | PaperV | Lab Work

17.05.2024 Friday (Practical) Viva- Voce

Copy to:-

HOD/ICT CELL — FOR UPLOADING THE SAME ON UNIVERSITY OFFICIAL
WEBSITE/CONF.SEC./ PRINCIPAL (ALL COLLEGE)/COPY SEC./CONCERNED

COUNTER

Joint Registrar (Exam)




